EPR MOS RELAY
ZETTLER electronics GmbH
                                                                                                       Fax  +49 89 800 97 200          www.ZETTLERelectronics.com
office@ZETTLERelectronics.com 0      97 800 89 +49 Tel.    Germany                   Puchheim, D-82178 Junkersstrasse 3,
  2005-03-07
  E155181(R)
DIP SMD SOP
■ FEATURES

 Security
 Industrial control
■ PART NUMBER SYSTEM
EPR  2  1  1A  40  6  0  00
Special number:
00: Standard
09: 2500V isolation voltage for SOP
 5000V isolation voltage for DIP/SMD
Packing: 0: IC Tube, 1: Tape & Reel
Pin out: 4: 4pin, 6: 6pin, 8: 8pin
Load voltage: 06: 60V, 20: 200V, 35: 350V
40: 400V, 60: 600V
Contact type: 1A: 1 form A, 1B: 1 form B, 1C: 1 form A/1 form B
2A: 2 form A, 2B: 2 form B
Load type: 0: DC, 1: AC&DC
Package type: 2: DIP, 3: SMD, 4: SOP
Series name: EPR: MOS RELAY
EPR MOS RELAY
ZETTLER electronics GmbH
                                                                                                       Fax  +49 89 800 97 200          www.ZETTLERelectronics.com
office@ZETTLERelectronics.com 0      97 800 89 +49 Tel.    Germany                   Puchheim, D-82178 Junkersstrasse 3,
  2005-03-07
■ MARKING SYSTEM
EPR  6  1A  40  T
Packing: T: through hole, M: SMD type, S: SOP type
Load voltage: 06: 60V, 20: 200V, 35: 350V, 40: 400V, 60: 600V
Contact type: 1A: 1 form A, 1B:1 form B, 1C: 1 form A/1 form B
2A: 2 form A, 2B: 2 form B
Pin number: 4: 4pin, 6: 6pin, 8: 8pin
Model name: EPR
■ CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
EPR MOS RELAY
ZETTLER electronics GmbH
                                                                                                       Fax  +49 89 800 97 200          www.ZETTLERelectronics.com
office@ZETTLERelectronics.com 0      97 800 89 +49 Tel.    Germany                   Puchheim, D-82178 Junkersstrasse 3,
  2005-03-07
■ OPTIONS: UNIT: mm (inch)
EPR MOS RELAY
ZETTLER electronics GmbH
                                                                                                       Fax  +49 89 800 97 200          www.ZETTLERelectronics.com
office@ZETTLERelectronics.com 0      97 800 89 +49 Tel.    Germany                   Puchheim, D-82178 Junkersstrasse 3,
  2005-03-07
■ DIMENSIONS: UNIT: mm (inch)
EPR MOS RELAY
ZETTLER electronics GmbH
                                                                                                       Fax  +49 89 800 97 200          www.ZETTLERelectronics.com
office@ZETTLERelectronics.com 0      97 800 89 +49 Tel.    Germany                   Puchheim, D-82178 Junkersstrasse 3,
  2005-03-07
■ SPECIFICATIONS (@ 25 °C):
DIP 211A064 211A204 211A404 211A604 211B204 211B354 211B404
SMD 311A064 311A204 311A404 311A604 311B204 311B354 311B404 Part Number
(4 PIN)
SOP
EPR
411A064 411A204 411A404 ---------- 411B204 411B354 411B404
Contact form 1A 1A 1A 1A 1B 1B 1B
Input Characteristics
Forward voltage (V)(VF) 0.9-1.5 0.9-1.5 0.9-1.5 0.9~1.5 0.9-1.5 0.9-1.5 0.9-1.5
Reverse voltage at 10μA (V)(VR) 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Control current (mA)(IF) 5-50 5-50 5-50 5~50 5-50 5-50 5-50
Output Characteristics
Load voltage (V)(AC peak or DC)(VL) 60 200 400 600 200 350 400
SOP 350 150 100 --- 80 80 80 Continuous rated
load current (mA)(IL) SMD/DIP 400 200 130 70 100 100 100
SOP 600 300 240 --- 200 200 200 Peak current
(mA)(ILPeak) SMD/DIP 700 400 300 150 250 250 250
On-state resistance Max. (Ω)(RON) 1.4 10 30 60 30 45 50